08V
07/04
R Valve
Cast Steel Temperature Control Valve
Key benefits
 No leak design
- No external moving parts
- No external dynamic seals

Specification check list
Use the tables below to select the unique specification of your R Valve.
Type Code
Standard construction RO
Manual override fitted RM
Valve size Code
Nominal bore No. of elements
20mm (3/4”) 1 20
25mm (1”) 1 25
40mm (1 1/2”) 1 40
50mm (2”) 1 50
65mm (2 1/2”) 2 65
80mm (3”) 2 80
Material Code
Steel BS:3146 CLA a! - ASTM A216 WCB - DIN
17245 GSC25N
S
Connection Max. working
pressure
Code
Flanged ND10 10 bar B
Flanged ND16 16 bar C
Flanged ANSI 150lb 16 bar J
Flanged ANSI 300lb 45 bar H
Butt weld DIN 2448
PN40
35 bar X
Socket weld ANSI
B16.11
35 bar Y
Butt weld ANSI B36.10
SCH.40
35 bar Z
Screwed NPT B2.1 35 bar T
Screwed BSP.PL 35 bar U
Leakhole diameter between ports B & C
mm (inches)
Code
None 0
2 (.079) 2
3 (.118) 3
4 (.157) 4
5 (.197) 5
6 (.236) 6
8 (.315) 8
Leakhole quantity (no. of elements with leak
hole, maximum 1 per element)
Code
Refer to valve size table for number of elements
Special requirements Code
Standard AA
Please contact us for any special requirements
Notes
Please select one characteristic from each section.  Each characteristic is associated with a code that you
will need to state when ordering.
+44 (0)1284 762222 08V/x
Element code Code
Seal material Plating Type